 1
ELMED INC.
35 N. BRANDON DR.
GLENDALE HEIGHTS,
IL 60139
WE SUBSCRIBE TO
COST
CONTAINMENT AND

3MM NEEDLER HOLDERS 6
MINI MAGNA CLOSE TROCAR SLEEVES 7
3MM MONOPOLAR LAPAROSCOPIC ELECTRODES 8
3MM SUCTION/IRRIGATION CANNULAS 8
33CM RETRACTOR ELEVATOR 9
SUTURE PUSHER 10
SERVICE AND REPAIR 11
TABLE OF CONTENTS
 1
3.5MM GRASPERS & DISSECTORS
 LENGTH INSERT & TUBE TWO PIECE
MODULAR
3.5MM Ø, STANDARD
GRASPER/DISSECTOR
WITH SPOON
20CM 53520-02IT 53520-02C
30CM 53530-02IT 53530-02C
45CM 53545-02IT 53545-02C
3.5MM Ø, STANDARD
GRASPER/DISSECTOR 20CM 53520-03IT 53520-03C
30CM 53530-03IT 53530-03C
45CM 53545-03IT 53545-03C
3.5MM Ø, MARYLAND
GRASPER/DISSECTOR 20CM 53520-06IT 53520-06C
30CM 53530-06IT 53530-06C
45CM 53545-06IT 53545-06C
3.5MM Ø, MIXTER
GRASPER DISSECTOR
RIGHT ANGLE
20CM 53520-07IT 53520-07C
30CM 53530-07IT 53530-07C
45CM 53545-07IT 53545-07C
3.5MM Ø, HUNTER
FENESTRATED DEBAKEY
GRASPER
20CM 53520-58IT 53520-58C
30CM 53530-58IT 53530-58C
45CM 53545-58IT 53545-58C
3.5MM Ø, NEEDLE-NOSE
GRASPER/DISSECTOR 20CM 53520-10IT 53520-10C
30CM 53530-10IT 53530-10C
45CM 53545-10IT 53545-10C
3.5MM Ø, COBRA
GRASPER, DA 20CM 53520-15IT 53520-15C
30CM 53530-15IT 53530-15C
45CM 53545-15IT 53545-15C
RECOMMENDED
HANDLES
TYPE 9: LIGHTWEIGHT
CARBON-FIBER W/ RF

W/ RF POST,
RATCHET /RATCHET
DEFEATING
TIP &
STYLE
+ HANDLE
TYPE
= COMPLETE
INSTRUMENT
52255-01C  + TYPE 17 = 52255-01C17
PLEASE USE THE EXAMPLE BELOW WHEN ORDERING THE ELMED  “BLUE MONARCH” LINE
OF INSTRUMENTATION:
 LENGTH INSERT & TUBE TWO PIECE
MODULAR
3.5MM Ø, BABCOCK GRASPER,
FENESTRATED TIP 20CM 53520-16IT 53520-16C
30CM 53530-16IT 53530-16C
45CM 53545-16IT 53545-16C
3.5MM Ø, ATRAUMATIC ALLIS
GRASPER, SHORT VERSION,
SERRATED W/ DBL ROW OF
TEETH, DA
20CM 53520-119IT 53520-119C
30CM 53530-119IT 53530-119C
45CM 53545-119IT 53545-119C
3MM Ø DOUBLE CUP FUNDUS
MAXI GRASPER 20CM 53520-26IT 53520-26C
30CM 53530-26IT 53530-26C
45CM 53545-26IT 53545-26C
3MM Ø, ENDO CLINCH
FENESTRATED GRASPER 20CM 53520-27IT 53520-27C
30CM 53530-27IT 53530-27C
45CM 53545-27IT 53545-27C
3.5MM Ø, ALLIGATOR
GRASER, RETRO FACING
TEETH, DA
20CM 53520-29IT 53520-29C
30CM 53530-29IT 53530-29C
45CM 53545-29IT 53545-29C
3.5MM Ø, FENESTRATED
GRASPER, 16MM DA JAW  20CM 53520-38IT 53520-38C
30CM 53530-38IT 53530-38C
45CM 53545-38IT 53545-38C
3.5MM GRASPERS & DISSECTORS
MINI LAPAROSCOPIC
INSTRUMENTATION
MADE IN THE USA
 3
3.5MM SCISSORS
 LENGTH INSERT &
TUBE
TWO PIECE
MODULAR
3.5MM Ø,
HOOK
SCISSORS, SA
20 CM 53520-60IT 53520-60C
30 CM 53530-60IT 53530-60C
45 CM 53545-60IT 53545-60C
3.5MM Ø,
METZENBAUM
SCISSORS,
CURVED
20 CM 53520-66IT 53520-66C
30 CM 53530-66IT 53530-66C
45 CM 53545-66IT 53545-66C
3.5MM Ø,
METZENBAUM
SCISSORS,
CURVED, FINE
SERRATED
20 CM 53520-166IT 53520-166C
30 CM 53530-166IT 53530-166C
45 CM 53545-166IT 53545-166C
20 CM 53520-67IT 53520-67C
3.5MM Ø,
PERITONEAL
SCISSORS, SA
30 CM 53530-67IT 53530-67C
45 CM 53545-67IT 53545-67C
TYPE 17:
LIGHTWEIGHT
CARBON-FIBER
W/ RF POST

FEATURES:
• SHORTER, LIGHTWEIGHT AXIAL HANDLE
• SOLID QUICK THUMB RELEASE
• THE HANDLE GIVES THE USER THE MOST PRECISE, ERGONOMICAL HAND MANIPULATION
• COMPLETELY REUSABLE
MINI LAPAROSCOPIC
INSTRUMENTATION
MADE IN THE USA
 4
3MM GRASPERS, DISSECTORS & SCISSORS
 LENGTH INSERT & TUBE TWO PIECE
MODULAR
3MM Ø, STANDARD
GRASPER/DISSECTOR W/
SPOON
20 CM 53020-02IT 53020-02C
30 CM 53030-02IT 53030-02C
45CM 53045-02IT 53045-02C
3MM Ø, BULLET-NOSE
GRASPER/ DISSECTOR W/
SPOON
20CM 53020-04IT 53020-04C
30 CM 53030-04IT 53030-04C
45 CM 53045-04IT 53045-04C
3MM Ø, MARYLAND
GRASER / DISSECTOR 20 CM 53020-06IT 53020-06C
30 CM 53030-06IT 53030-06C
45 CM 53045-06IT 53045-06C
3MM Ø, NEEDLE-NOSE
GRASPER/DISSECTOR 20 CM 53020-10IT 53020-10C
30 CM 53030-10IT 53030-10C
45 CM 53045-10IT 53045-10C
5MM Ø, MICRO
GRASPER/ DISSECTOR,
FENESTRATED, 12MM JAW
33 CM 53030-14IT 53030-14C
36 CM 53045-14IT 53045-14C
45 CM 53045-14IT 53045-14C
3MM Ø, CLAW GRASPER
2 X 3 TEETH, SA  20 CM 53020-36IT 53020-36C
30 CM 53030-36IT 53030-36C
45 CM 53045-36IT 53045-36C
3MM Ø, ATRAUMATIC
FENESTRATED GRASPER,
CURVED, 16MM DA JAW
20 CM 53020-37IT 53020-37C
30 CM 53030-37IT 53030-37C
45 CM 53045-37IT 53045-37C
3MM Ø, “MCKERNAN”
STYLE FUNDUS MAXI
GRASPER
20CM 53020-126IT 53020-126C
30CM 53030-126IT 53030-126C
45CM 53045-126IT 53045-126C
RECOMMENDED HANDLES
TYPE 9: LIGHTWEIGHT
CARBON-FIBERW/ RF
POST, W/ LARGE FINGER
LOOPS
OR
TYPE 17: LIGHTWEIGHT
CARBON-FIBER W/ RF
POST
OR
TYPE 18: CARBON-FIBER
W/ RF POST, RATCHET/
RATCHET DEFEATING
MINI LAPAROSCOPIC
INSTRUMENTATION
MADE IN THE USA
 5
 LENGTH INSERT & TUBE TWO PIECE
MODULAR
3MM Ø, BIOPSY SPOON
FORCEPS, W/ TOOTH (SEMM-
TYPE), DA
20CM 53020-68IT 53020-68C
30CM 53030-68IT 53030-68C
45CM 53045-68IT 53045-68C
3MM Ø, BIOPSY SPOON
FORCEPS, DA 20CM 53020-70IT 53020-70C
30CM 53030-70IT 53030-70C
45CM 53045-70IT 53030-70C
3MM Ø,HOOK SCISSORS, SA
20CM 53020-60IT 53020-60C
30CM 53030-60IT 53030-60C
45CM 53045-60IT 53045-60C
3MM Ø, METZENBAUM
SCISSORS, CURVED  20CM 53020-66IT 53020-66C
30CM 53030-66IT 53030-66C
45CM 53045-66IT 53045-66C
3MM Ø, PERITONEAL
SCISSORS, SA 20CM 53020-71IT 53020-71C
30CM 53030-71IT 53030-71C
45CM 53045-71IT 53045-71C
3MM Ø, MICRO TIP SCISSORS
CURBED, SA 20CM 53020-62IT 53020-62C
30CM 53030-621IT 53030-62C
45CM 53045-62IT 53045-62C
TIP & STYLE + HANDLE TYPE = COMPLETE INSTRUMENT
52255-01C  + TYPE 17 = 52255-01C17
PLEASE USE THE EXAMPLE BELOW WHEN ORDERING THE ELMED “BLUE MONARCH” LINE OF IN-
RECOMMENDED HANDLES